S
en
si
tiv
ity
 C
ha
ng

Options (if required)
SSRAL5005 - 不锈钢
How To Order
82mm
87mm
33mm
38mm
50mm
46mm
50mm
X
默认材质
 T: 150 210 98804
汉施弗德传感器（上海）有限公司
Intrinsically Safe Requirements
HS-420I/M本安型振动变送器
4-20mA 振动速度输出阻燃电缆，与防爆接线盒一起使用
Maximum Cable Length
Certificate details: Group I + II
Accelerometer System Certificate
Terminal Parameters
500V Isolation
Certified Temperature Range
Australia Approval Group 1
South African Approval
IECEx BAS08.0034X
Baseefa08ATEX0086X
EII 1GD
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
Ex ia IIIC T80°C IP65 Da
E I M1
Ex ia I Ma
(-40ºC ≤ Ta ≤ +60ºC)
Baseefa08Y0087
Ex ia IIC T6 (-40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C)
*On request - consult Sales Office
Ui = 28V, Ii = 115mA, Pi = 0.65W   Group II
Ui = 16.5V Pi = 0.65W
or Ui = 28V li = 115mA Pi = 0.65W  Group I
Units Will Pass A 500V Isolation Test
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga (-40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C) (Gas)
Ex ia IIIC T130°C IP65 Da ( -40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +110°C) (Dust)
Ex ia I Ma ( -40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C) (Mining)
IECEx ITA 10.0003X
Ex ia I Ma
(-40ºC ≤ Ta ≤ +60ºC)
Certificate No. MASC MS/16-0229X
Group I and II (As Baseefa/ATEX)
US/Canada Approvals
Barrier
System Connections for Zener Barrier
System Connections for Galvanic Isolator
Terminal Parameters
Notes:
Certificate No. SGSNA/18/SUW/0000231
Class I, II, III, Division 1, 2, Groups A - G, T4, -40°C to +110°C,
Class I, Zone 0, AEx, ia, IIC, T4, Ga, -40°C to +110°C
Zone 20, AEx, ia, IIIC, T130°C, IP65, Da, -40°C to +110°C
1 x Pepperl + Fuchs Galvanic Isolator
KFD2-STC4-Ex1, which has superseded
KFD2-CR-Ex1.30300 (BAS00ATEX7164)
see attached system drawings
1 x MTL Zener Barrier MTL7787+ (BAS01ATEX7217)
Z787 (BAS01ATEX7005) or any other barrier that
conforms to system drawings attached
see attached system drawings
see attached system drawings
Ui = Vmax = 28V